

# RETURN OF THIS AMENDMENT PAGE WITH YOUR PROPOSAL IS <u>NOT</u> REQUIRED.

# **ISSUING OFFICE:**

Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Administrative Services Attn: Sonja Love-Hestnes 555 Cordova Street Anchorage, Alaska 99501

## RFP 2013-1800-1654

### DATE AMENDMENT #1 ISSUED: August 23, 2013

# RFP TITLE: ALASKA WATER AND SEWER CHALLENGE

#### Offerors are not required to return this form.

The purpose of Amendment #1 – To replace the web link for the Team Connection Site Spreadsheet in RFP Sections Two and Four, and to remove spreadsheet from RFP attachments and replace with web link.

# Section Two - Background, Project Viability, Page 11

### Remove:

• The information collected from prospective team members, as described above, will be organized and posted on the Alaska Online Public Notice:

http://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices/Notices/View.aspx?id=169346

#### Replace with:

 To view information collected from prospective team members and to assist you in finding teammates (updated weekly):

http://watersewerchallenge.alaska.gov/teams.xlsx

## Section Four- Pre-Proposal Conference and Team Connection Site, Page 20

#### Remove:

Parties interested in forming teams may view potential team member's contact and biography information on the Team Connection Spreadsheet. The Team Connection Spreadsheet may be accessed at:

#### http://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices/Notices/View.aspx?id=169346

scroll to bottom of page and under attachments select Team Connection Spreadsheet.

### Replace with:

Parties interested in forming teams may view potential team member's contact and biography information on the Team Connection Spreadsheet. The Team Connection Spreadsheet may be accessed at:

http://watersewerchallenge.alaska.gov/teams.xlsx

Contact the ADEC Procurement Officer if any questions:

Email: sonja.love-hestnes@alaska.gov Phone: (907) 269-3090 Fax: 269-3061 TDD Relay Service: (800) 770-8973 or 711